ALHABETICAHL INDEX

Name Page Point Sizes 0 No. Source

Hex Qec
ABC CGraphics $-50 21, 22, 23 e1F9 585  Melvena
Aberdeen Mac S-187 28, 29 8000 %}
RAbyss Font S-187 24 e2cs 712 IPFontsi
fce S-he4 12, 14, 18, 20, 23 o1eD 269 Pearson
Adams S$-513 24 03n0 928 Mike Meyers
Addon S-u65S 10 93FD 1621
Agatha §-381 9, 10, 12, 15, 20, 26 90ro 248 Howard Fernald
Agatha Condensed $-382 18, 12, 15 0100 256 Howard Fernald
Agatha Frames $-383 16, 20, 24, 32 o104 266 Howard Fernald
Agatha Italic S-384 1e, 12, 1S 00FC 252 Howard Fernald
Alexis F/G/S S-465 13 80AD 173
RAlien S-153 24 005C 92 Starman3S
Allegheny $-23 12, 16, 20, 24 0063 99 Gilson
Allsorts S-465 25 81FD 509 Pearson
Alphabitz $-336 28 2063 99 Beach
Altamaha S-187 10, 20 8285 645 Gilson2
America M 1 24 00E9 233 BSW 2
Amersign A $-51 24 0051 81 Koga
Ami S-435 24 8029 41 Aurion
Amor $-336 9, 12, 18, 24 *
Anacostia S-24 10, 12, 16, 20 0068 104 BRGilson
Anacostia PD 1 10 0068 64  BRGilson
Analect S-384 15, 30 8oCC 204 Howard Fernald
Anaylitical $-337 16 902A 42
Andromeda S-436 10 06F3 243 Aurion
Angle S-112 16, 28 02°k 676 KRM{
fngular 1 M $-51 We 0062 98 Lamb
Angular 2 $-52 4?7 eec1 97 Lamb
Angus $-337 (Mega) 06083 131 Starman35
Anniversary S~466 12, 24 O3FF 1023
Ansi S-251 23 21A3 w19 CADL4FONTS ,SDA
Antext S-153 14 0a73 115 Starman3s
Aquarius 1 24 8981 129  Daffy Dave
fArch $-52 16, 13, 18, 2u 06C2 194 Koga
Arizona 1 18, 28 80FS 95 Run 1 Lamb
Arkaid S-188 18 02C7 "M IPFontst
Arkman A-z $-133 4o 0011 17 Dale Beach
Arkman 0-, S-154 40 0022 k1 Dale Beach
Arkman S-154 15, 22, 33 9e8B 187 Dale Beach
Arron 1 24 00F6 246 TT Grafix; geodoe C
Arrow A1 $-155 36 8054 84 TT Grafix
Artdeco Al $-53 21 0023 35 TT Grafix
Ashby S$-112 23 00D0 208 BSW 2
Astra S-11 25 0062 98 Grey Mouser
Astra2 S-113 25 0062 98 BRGilson
Astral 60 S-385 36 0228 555 Jean Parmentier
Astro, 12 s-11 12 001 164 CrisS1
Astro,2uA s-1 24 80A2 162 CrisS1
Astro,2uB S-1 24 0BA3 163 CrisS1
Athens s-11 1 00888 136 Termchase
Atlantic $-338 28 0340 832 IpP
fverage I S§-386 10, 16, 30, 32 2088 187 Howard Farnald
Avgarde A1 $-353 21 0029 L3 TT Grafix
Avon S-466 12, 18, 23 81F8 Sou Pearson
Aztec S-387 12, 18, 24 832D 813 Ip
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Baby A1
Backstripe B4

Balloon (filled)
BALLOON (open) -
Balloon,99
Bancrof't

Banner

Barnum
Barrington
Basic

Bedford

Berlin

Between

Big Boy

Bigtop

Bijou

Billboard
Billets

Binary 2°

Birge M
Bisquet
Blackletters Mac

Blackletters LQ
Blanco

Block

Block

Block A1
Blockhead
Blocks

Blocks
Blockup
Blocky 1
Blocky 2

Blox

Boalt
Boardwalk
BOGUS ELITE-49
bogus elite-4@
Bogus Elite
Bonanza
Bonanza 14
Bonehead
Bones
Bookplate
Borderline
Border fFont
Borders

Bosie Mac
Bottleneck Raix
Bowditch
Bowles

Boxed

Boxed

Box Icons

Box Icons
Braggo+

22,

24
36

18, 24
16

14, 26, 24
46

1, 18

18, 24, 32

24

18, 24, 36, 48
18, 25

24
24

iDNo.,  Source

Hex Qec
2093 by
0062 98
2eD3 211
2087 135
2087 183
83FF 1023
8eCB 203
08By 188
803y 52
20BY 205
811A 282
0000 ]
0028 Lo
0274 628
80A1 161
207y 116
a2f1 %3
033AR 826
Q3EB 1003
02E8 Y
8eDF 223
e168 360
0098 152
2098 152
Q14E I3
B1FYy 500
BOEA 234
9070 112
00F1 21
00RD 173
0167 ~ 263
01e€ 270
20851 81
9050 80
94FS S04
oedB - 11
8079 121
90DE 222
08DF 223
2 1] 224
802F 47
9159 3uS
@3F3 1011
9006 [
e1F8 Sey
8eD7 215
08D8 216
0000 ]
0000 00
o043 67
0012 48
BOEL 228
920A ‘730
0131 385
918C Yty
8122 290
2159 us

TT Grafix

Starmanls

Run 2 TT

Mystic Jim/DickE

Mystic Jim/DickE

Daniel Ei4

BSH 2

Mystic Jim/DickE

TimK18 (Barrum ii)

BSH 2

Pearson

LOADSTAR 165

TT Grafix

Suzart

Zaphoid

Starman3S

IPFonts3

P

BRGilson

IPFonts3

BSH 2

Lawrence H22

LadyCarmen
(blackltrs mac)

Aquaregia

Lamb

LOADSTAR 113

TT Grafix

HowWard Fernald
LadyCarmen (blocks.fnt)

Pearson

Lamb

Lamb
Pearson
BSKW 1

Fox

Dale Beach
Dale Beach
Dale Beach
Run 1 Lamb
Lamb

Dale Beach
Pearson
NormanC2
Howard Fernald

TT Grafix

TT Grafix
BSW 1
BSW 2
IPFonts
Lamb

Peter D, Weichill
Lanrencet2
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Hex Qec
Braille S 12, 24 98CE 206 BSHW 2
Brazos S-25 15, 21 0872 114 Gilson
Brennans S 18 2016 22 BSW 1
Brian Boru S-157 12, 1 2083 131
Bricks S-158 29 0058 88 Starman3S
Britannia S 17 0062 98 Fox
Broadway S 16 0086 134 Termchase
BSH S 9 0000 ] BSH
BSW 128 5 9 0128 296  GEOS 128 2.0
BSW Sans S$-390 9, 18, 36 eaD1 269  hof
BSW Sans Bold $~-391 18, 34 BOFE 254  Howard Fernald
Bubble S 24 8087 ? BSW 1
Bueno $-393 24 8333 819 IP
Bugle S-288 38 013C 316 Lamb
Bullfrog $-232 24 82F3 755  IPfonts3
Burlap $-393 40 93E6 998  Dale Beach
Busorama+ §-55 9, 14, 20 025A 602 Koga
By-Line S-470 19, 24 9122 299 Pearson
Cabaret S-158 8 (-} 121 569
CAD Roman $-251 i 8198 488  CAD4FONTS,SDA
Cairo 6 17, 22 0069 137  Neofont
California 6 16, 12, 14, 18 0002 2 BSH
Callaghan © 6 12, 28, 25 [ ] 232 BSHW 2
Cameo S-56 21 8035 53 TT Grafix
Camp Hill $-3 12, 24 20Dy 212 Run 2 TT
Capitals S-462/5-471 10 0026 38
Capunder $-158 9, 13, 19 806B 187  Starman3S
Cardiogrphy §-251 24 8386 ™ IPFontsS
Cartoons S-56 42, 43, 44, 45, 825E 606  Koga

46, 47, 48
Caslon Open 7 10 0086 182 Brody K
Caveman S-3 10, 18 001A 26 DaryllL
Celtic 7 16 0082 138
Center $-288 13 8158 W7 Lamb
Chameleon 1 $-58 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 24, 480264 612 Koga
Chameleon 2 S-60 7, 9, 18, 16, 24, 26, 48 8265 613  Koga
Chameleon 3 $-62 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 24 9266 644  Koga
Chancery M S-288 24 8ecs 208  Mike?77
Channing 7 14, 16, 24 8017 23 BSW 1
Charlemagne S-4u48 12 002f w7 Natef
Chassis S-394 24, 38 0eDC 226 Howard Fernald
Checkmate S-189 24 0077 119  Starman3S
Chemical 484 $-339 15, 18, 21, u8 O1EL L8y
Chemistry 7 36 0eRD 173 Colorhead
) (Geos .fonts,1nx)

Chemistry,CAD S-251 17 : 0195 485  CAD4FONTS.SDR
Chessboard §-252 24 @2FR %62 IPFonts4
Chessfont S-448 18 20AD 173 Solrak
Chesset S$-286 16 0280 640 Trap Pass
Chicago S-4 12 00Ce 198  RobS2@8
Chico $-289 8, 9, 10 81usS 325 Lamb
Chiquita $-289 16 0161 353 Lamb
Chisel S-3u8 (Mega) 6081 129  Starman3S
Christmas §-115 36 0088 136 7T Grafix
Choo Choo 5-159 21 0061 97 Starman33
Chubby S-471 12, 18, 22, 26 0118 288  Pearson
Chunk S-472 18 0040 65
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Chunky
Cicafont M
Circles
Circle Square
Circuits
Circulus
Cimarron
Clifford
Clipped 1
Clipped 2
Clothesline
Clothesline2
Clonser
Coal

Cobra
College 1
College 2
Collegiate
Columbia
Comic Font
Comic Font2
Comicy1
Commodore
C= Characters
Compax
Compufont
Compufont 30
Computer,SS
Conductor
Confetti
Contemporary
Cool ,Set
Coosa
Correspondence
Cory
Cougar-1
Counterpoint
Coyote
Crazed
Cross 1
Cross 2

CS Font
Crusader
Cubic
Cumberland
CURSIVE
Cursive
cursive

Cuyahoga

Dabin-44 UC
Dabin-44 LC
Dactus/A-N
Dactus/0-2-%

S-472
S-3%
$-395
S-3u1
$-160
$-63
$-25
$-29@
S-63
S-64
$-189
S-189
§-290
S-341
S-4Th
S-64
S-64
$-190
$-25

$-232
S-64

S$-396
S-12

$-190 -

S-160
§-298
S-66

S$-342
S-161
S-190
S-161

Ss-281
S-342
$-291

S-66
S-66
$-291
$-232

§-193

§-27

S-19%4
$-195
§-234
S$-234

s-161
S-4T4

Paint Si

15,
16,

8388

18

2R

40
40

38

22

8

18
47
47

24
12,
ug
48
24

10
9,

g, 12

28
10

19, 23, 26
u8

15, 18, 24, 24

13, 18, 24

16, 18, 20, 24
2

16, 24
18,

36

16, 20, 23, 24
29

15, 18, 24

18, 27

iDNe,  Source

Hex Qec
0125 293
006F 111
838D 999
833D 829
993C 60
00FF 255
907E 126
9155 Jui
00AC 172
00RD 173
e2cd M7
92CE 718
0166 358
9314 788
0020 32
0060 9%
8061 97
8309 777
0058 91
0081 177
9088 184
e2Fo 752
801A 26
oend 173
20Ccs 200
9258 600
92C3 107
0032 Se
38k 900
0036 St
8313 K¢ 14
21FYy 500
025F 607
93F3 1011
0005 S
e1eC 268
B0A3 163
2148 331
9063 99
0843 67
o2 66
81E1 481
02E6 ™2
0072 114
225/ 602
0069 165
68DA 218
00A1 161
2979 121
a3F3 1611
B3Fk 1012
01FL 500
@1FS Se1
00E8e 224
008F M3
906A 106
@3FD 1021

Pearson
Jean Parmentier
Dale Beach
IpP
Blackangel
First C
Gilson
Lamb

Lamb

Lamb
IPFontsi

BlueMagic
Lamb
1P

Lamb
Lamb
PFAL1
Gilson
Brody K
Brody K
IPFonts3
GEOS 2.0
DavidGuS
Homard Fernald
Nikkk
IPFontsi

Dale Beach
TT Grafix
P

Gilson2

DickE
IPFonts3
Fox
Gilson2
Fox

BSW 2
Run 1 SJ
Gilson

Dale Beach
Dale Beach
CartoonKid
CartoonKid
BSH 2
Neofont
Starman3S
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Devanagari
Deco+

Deco 1 A
Deco 2
Decor
Default Ratx
Def Leppard

Delanare
Delorean
Delta

Der Vaterland
Desplaines M
Derby
DeVille
DeVille Aai
Dictionary
Digifont
Digital,Set
Digital Vax
Digitalfont
Digitek
Dingbats
Dingbatz
Diquadd
Disclaimer
Disappearing
Dively
D’Nealian
Donato
Doors a*
Doors A1
Doors
Doors2
Doric

Dots 1
Dots 2
Dotty
Double
Double Decker
Double Wide
Domntrack
DQ Roma
Dropped
Duckabush
Dungeon
Durant
Dvorak
Duight
Drinelle
Duinelle 36

Eastern
Easy

€d Font
Edgar Allen
E

dgewood
El Dorado Raix

S-3u3
S-67
s-67
S-67
S-4T4
S-68
S-68

S-28

S-458
§-292
S-457
§-195

S-13
$-69

s-13
$-162
§-39%6
S$~162
S$-13

§-397
S-162
$-115
S-474
S-162
$-233
S-115
s-116
S-116

S-i4
§-398
$-69
5$-69
$-292
S-476
S-475
S-u37
$-235
S-70
S-343
§-282
S-163
11

S$-163

S-164
$-292
$-252
§-252
S§-343
s-7

Point §i

15

8, 28, 24
w?

w7

2

12, 24

16

12, 18, 24
12, 18

18

12, 16

8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 24
9, 18

16

24

12

18

8

9

18

18

12, 24
10, 12, 16, 24
22

5
16, 28, 25
27

6, 19, 12, 14, 18, 24
18
36
36
20
20
14
u?
47

22, 2%, 25
2

g

2032

2158
015E

2a3u

192
112
105

"
1013

783
219
610
212

51
172

207
i
173

214
219
144
272

118

97

173
136
116
115
81
271
283

™
225

383
15

177
225

102
3ty

73
S2

TT Grafix

Wildworld (def leppard
font)

Gilson

Loadstar 70

IPfonts6

PFAL1

Gilson2

BSW 2

Termchase (De Ville)

TT Grafix

Kuka

PaulB57

BRGilson

Douglasf

JHastings (Dingbat,arc)
Howard Fernald

Dale Beach

TT Grafix

Pearson

Starman35

Tracy22 (D Nealian)
KRM1

TT Grafix

TT Grafix

" TT Grafix (Doors2@ PD)

MMod89 (doors)

Lamb
Lamb
IPfonts6
Pearson
Pearson

IPFonts2
Elgert (dq-roma)

MargeR2

BSK 1
Mystic Jim/DickE
BSH 2

BSH
Cookie Man

StarmanIsS
Lamb

Red Storm
IPFontsS
Lamb

TT Grafix
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[DNo.  Source

Name !ﬂ‘l Point Sizes

Hax Qec
Elegance 91 S-u7? 20 0058 91 LORDSTAR 113
Elegant S~4 2, 30 0064 100  Bluemagic (elegant,rev)
Elite-Pica $-197 16, 18 90EB 235
Elizabethan 080D 221
Elizabethan Caps 12 36 [ 3 222  Salvius
Elizabethan Lowr 12 36 98DF 223 Salvius
Ellsworth 12 12, 24 90EB 235 BSW 2
Elmuood 13 18, 36 081y 29 BSH 1
Elvira S-398 14, 28 9ech 205
Engler $-292 25 81S3 339 Lamb
Eshlemen 13 28 06CF 207  BSH 2
Esminus S-43€ 28 0030 48 Aurion
Espanol S$-279 12 0003 3 David S121
Esperanto 13 6, 12, 14, 18, 24 9083 179 Mystic Jim/DickE
Etcheverry M 0 24 @0ER 234+ BSW 2
Euclid 14 36 90ES 229 BSH 2
Evans 14 18 B00E i BSW 1
Everyday $-71 7, 8, 10 908C 188  Koga
Eves S-3uy 18 *
Exec Aaix S-417 16, 14, 18 9063 99 TT Grafix
Exotic §-72 19 81F7 563 Melvena
Express $-252 4 02FF 67 IPFontsS
Extended $-72 32 0882 138 Lamb
Extra S-477 13, 17, 23 0016 218 Pearson
Fancy S-165 8 e1% 400
Fantasea 14 16 0061 97 Fox
Far East S$-438 18, 36, 48, 40 080F 223  LoadStar 99
Feather S-3ul 10, 14, 18 0028 49
Federation S-14 10 90F 1 241 Jallex
Feltpen F S-449 0, 24 90RF 175 LoadStar 98
feltpen G S-449 20, 24 00AD 173 LoadStar 98
Feltpen S $-450 20, 24 GORE 1 LoadStar 98
Fill A-M 14 u8 0085 181  LSpace (Fill48A-M)
Fill N-2 15 ug 9086 182 LSpace (Fill48N-2)
Fill A §-252 23 01A1 417  CADUFONTS.SDA
Fill B $-253 23 o1R6 422  CAD4FONTS,SDA
Fill C §-253 27 91A8 424 CADUFONTS ,SDA
Finesse S-165 21 9071 113 Starman35
Fino . S§-72 24 007D 125 First Call
Fino Aaix S-117 12, 24, 36 2873 115  TT Grafix
Fire §-253 36 2301 769  IPFontsS
Firstart S~478 16 0272 626 Suzart
Fission $-235 36 820C 732 IPFonts2
Five X 5 Char S-254% 8 8191 491  CAD4FONTS,SDA
Five X 7 Normal 5-234 12 8192 492 CADUFONTS ,SDA
Five X 7 Stib S-398 7, 14, 28 907A 122 Jean Parmentier
Five X 7 W/DESCN S-254 o1 420  CAD4FONTS,SDA
Five CC $-399 6 00C2 1%  Aurion
Flambeau $-198 20, 24 2264 612 Bilson2
FloH Sym S-254 32 81AS 421 CRDUFONTS,SDR
Flints 15 12, 24 2003 211 BSH 2
Flix S-478 29 oF6 502 Pearson
Fog 15 2 00D7? 215 BSW 2
Folded Ribbon $-399 Mega 8254 596  PhilipAt
Fontgoria 15 26 08EC 236  Goatboy
Font Knox 16 M 0008 8 BSH 1
Footers S-479 25 01FB Se? Pearson
Fortuna §-293 19 iuF 333 Lamb
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Name

Fraktur
Frankfort
Frankfurt+
Franklin
Freehand
French Roma
Fresno
Fresno
Frosty M
Frosty
Furniture A
Furniture B
Futhark Runes
Futura 1
Futura 2
Futura U & L
Future
Futurefont
Fuzzy

Fuzzy

Galey DM
Gallery
Gallia
Gallimaufry
Gallimaufry Frms
Garnet
Gateway
Gatsby
Gemini
Genesee 32
Genesee
George
German

Get Down
Gila

Glyptic
Goodtype
Goth/ 14/Geos
Gothic
Gothic 2
Gothic3
Goudy

Graf fiti2uPD
Graffiti A
Graffiti 1
Grafile 1
Grafile 2
graphic
GRAPHIC (C=)
Graphiti
Graph Sym
Great
Greece
GREEK symbols
GREEK

Graak
Greenwich

S-166
S-236
17
17

18

:

RRRRERREBLSR
5

9, 12, 18, 24
4S5

45

18, 36

8

15

2y

24, 36

10, 12, 14, 18, 24

20, 24
2
14, 28
3%

17
9, 13, 21, 24
20

m

31, 32, 33

7, 12, 16, 28, 24
28

15

18

12, 16, 20, 24
24

16
14
13
8
27
10, 12, 18, 24

0819
02C1

0154

0063
o7

0199
819a

8195C
O1FY
8203
0067

281

348
181
59

327

410
62
13

1
801
801

115

261
135

1022
161
616
616

(331

Dick Estel
Lamb
Run 1 SJ

CADMFONTS . SDA
CRDY4FONTS , SDR
Odhin

Lamb

Lamb

Ir

LoadStar 87
DickE
DickE

Sharonf2 (dmgaley)
GeoTerry

GeoTerry

Hosard Fernald
Howard Fernald

J Hastings

Lamb

Arvthonyls
Gilson2
Gilson2

Lamb
CADUFONTS ,SDA
IPFonts2
Gilson2
IPFontsk

furion

Brody K
Loadstar Disk 65

Salvius (goudy old style)
TT Grafix; geoJoe C

TT Grafix

TT Grafix
Lamb

Lamb

Run 1 SJ

Fox

Dale Beach
CADYFONTS . SDA

IPFonts2
Fox
Mystic Jim

NeoFont
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Grid

Grifter
Grizzly
Guitar Chords
Gunshot Ris
Gutenberg

Half & Half
Hal In

Hal Out
Halloween
Halved
Hamburg
Hamilton
Hand Signs
Handwriting
Harmon
Harrison
Haste
Havana
Hayire
Hazelnut
Headerette
Headline

Hearst
Hearts 32
Hearts
Heather
Heawy
Hebrew
Hebrew 2
Helvetica
Hexagon
Hierogluyphs
High Strung
Hilgard 1
Hilgard 2
Hill
Hiragana
Hoh
Hollywood A1
Hollywood
Horistripe
Horizon
Horthern
Hostage
Housatonic
Houard
Hudson

IBM
IBM,TFT
Icon
Icon Font
Icon Font
Icons
Icons 1
Icons 2

S-462/5-481
S-481
S-237
S-347
s-75
$-166
S-439
§-256
$-122
$-237
22

22
S-482
S-439
$-282
S-75
S-167
s-347
22
S-3u7
$-256
S-28
$-296
$-29

22

$-402

S-482
S-463/5-483
S-S514

S-15

S-u85

§-167

E

»3
b

RERRY RELBRSG

17, 19, 21, 23

N
-]

BHBBYRERREREYIRRRENRY
2

16, 24

2
1, 4, 17, 24, 24

9

8,9, 10
13, 20, 26
39

14, 16

21

21, 42

21

lONe.  Source

Hex Qec
8109 265
8106 262
00EC 230
ooz 18
2087 133
00Uy 68
02€3 739
oS 69
0046 70
0871 113
82e2 738
2093 147
08F2 42
00RD 173
0089 185
00809 9
23%A 922
0eCA 202
289 148
@0RS 165
8152 338
0064 100
o114 276
0815 21
0000 ]
0009 9
02tA N6
02FD %5
9032 S0
O3ES8 1000
9265 613
02f6 8
0018 24
200 33
20F9 240
90F 1 o3
091F W
0885 133
@1De 46y
002y 36
2075 117
8291 657
296D 189
0002 2
02FD 7S
0040 64
9162 354
985E o
006F 111
@06E 114
9120 288
0000 ]
939% 926
@31 49
91
2031 49

Pearson
Howard Fernald
BSH 2

Fast Mike (gutarchrds)

TT Grafix
TT Grafix

IPFonts2
Natef
NateF

Fox
IPFonts2
NeoFont
Run 1 Lamb
LodeStar 68

Peter Hunt
IPFonts3

marshall
BRGilson
Natef
IPFontsk4
Salvius
IPFonts2
BSH 2
BSH 2

LeeP
MargeR2
TT Grafix
Starman3S

Fox

GEE O RAM
IPFontsk
Gilson
Lamb
Gilson

Rabid

ThomasT2
Person

Peter Hunt
Mike Meyers

TT Grafix

Jean Parmentier
GeoRep Tim
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Name

IE Hearst
IE Roma

Implied
Indian
Indiana
Informal 1
Informal 2
t M
i:gtine 1
In-Line 2
In Line
Invite Rais
Irish Ogam
Italian
Italian Print
Italic
Italic.Fnt
Italica
Italique LQ

Kanasha
Katakana
Katakana 12
Kennedy
Kensington M
Kesswald
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard, The
Kidbits A-M
Kidbits N-2
Kidbits/FR/A-2
Kiev
Kingston

ips
Kitefont
Klickitat
Klingon
Knee-0n
Kneet

S-3u8
S-349

§-237
S-483
S-76

$-169
$-169
S-76

s-7?

§-77

S-168
S-123
S-169
$-237
$-238
$-296
$-169

S-440

23
§-123
S-16
23
§-351
23
S-483
S-484
S-ugh
S~8
$-296

$-123
S-uBl
$-30

S-351

§-31
§$~256
S-449
S-S54
24
S-ugh
S-718
S-4o4
S$-483
$-203
S-204
§-257
24

25

25
§-257
$-297
S-124
S$-405
s-17e

Point Si

@
3

17, 18, 19, 20
19, 21,
22, 23, 24, 36

-
[
-

N
N&®

y.

37

RESERYR

sresRNny
®
»

2Ry
&
E

SRRRBHHEY

16, 22
v, 18, 21, 24
16, 21, 24, 25

14, 18
14
12
18, 24
27
24
19
16
16, 2
4e

")

we, 41

12, 28, 22
11, 13, 25
22

24

12, 46

24

2
12

0190
0032

0033

9163

0113
a389

1%

H N LM RN EE

BI°E7ER

B

931

IPFonts2

TT Grafix
Dale Beach
Dale Beach
DickE

Lamb

Lamb
Starman3S
TT Grafix

IPFonts2
IPFonts2
Lamb

Loadstar 78
Jonsi

Jabba Hutt
TT Grafix
Jallex
Neofont
Balarama
Run 1 Lamb
LOADSTAR 108
LOADSTAR 168
LOADSTAR 188
TimK18 (jeannie 26)
Lamb

TT Grafix; geoJdoe C
TT Grafix

Pearson

Gilson

Lamb

Gilson
CRD4FONTS , SDA
LeeP

Mike Meyers
BSH 2

T Grafix
Jean Parmentier
Houward Fernald
Dale Beach
Dale Beach
CartoonKid
NeoFont
Neofont

BSH 2

DASPF

MargeR2

John 127
Zaphoid
Starman3S

Font Resouroce Directory - Riphabetical Index - Page N-9



Name

Knoxplus
Korinna
Kumn ,Geddit. 4l

Label Sym
Latimer
Latin
L’Auriol
Laurence
LCD A1
LeConte
LED/LCD
Le Grat
Lenis M
Liberia
Licorice Al
Liffey
Lined

Lined Manuscript

Liner

Linet

Lines 1 M
Lines 2
Lines 1 IP
Lines 2 IP
Lines & Dots
Linguini A1x
Logos 1
Logos 2
Logs
Lorraine
Loughman
Lowbron
Lowery

LK Barrows
LW Cal

LW French
LH Giannini
LW Greek

LW Piedmont
LW Roma

LN Zapf

Machine
Machine CRD
Macintosh
Madrid

Mage

Magik Alx
Main Street
Manistee

Manuscript
Manuscript Al

S$-436
S459
$-297

§-257

S$-125
s-78

2
9, 14, 18, 24

vad f

»
®
8
2

3

-
[
@

y 1

£

, 1

y 24

%y
¢

16, 24
22

y 24

YEESBBREE TRRERECBRERER

qeed

10, 12, 14, 18, 24
10, 12, 14, 18, 24

B0

19, 12, 4, 18, 24
9, 19, 12, 14, 18, 24
10, 12, 4, 18, 24
9, 18, 12, 14, 18, 24
19, 12, 14, 18, 24

2

y 14, 16, 18

SSVCRROR

NRNRRE

8, 16, 24, 36

iBNe.  Source

Hax

0028
042
e12C

0190
0ens
818C

01F6

001t
001C
[
001F
001D
0022
ea1B

0852
0197
3E3

81FY

003F
8273

81FS
B815€

815F
81A7

E

149

63
627

501

Wil
w15
u23
239

Aurion
Loadstar 71
Dale Beach

CADUFONTS , SDR

BSH 2

DavidAR (Latin,sda)
Kull (L Auriol)
BSH 2

TT Grafix

BSH 1

BSH 2
NeoFont
TT Grafix
Gilson
Pearsn
Melvena

Lamb

Lamb
IPFontsi
IPFontsh
IPFonts2
TT Grafix
Fox

Fox

Fox

BRGilson; Fox
Starman3S

Starman3d

Geos 2.8

Geos 2,0; GeoPublish
Linemaster

Geos 2,0; GeoPublish
Geos Steve
GEOS 2.8, GaoPublish

TT Grafix
CADL4FONTS ,SDA
Crycket
NeoFont

TT Grafix
Run 1 Lamb
Gilson2

Melvena
TT Grafix
CADYFONTS , SDA
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Name

Maricopa
MefeSeH

Master
Mathematical
Matrix
Matrix A1*
Matt

Maxi Angular
Maxi Bobo
Maxi Castle
Maxi Dashes
Maxi English
Maxi Hamilton
Maxi Herman
Maxi Lisbon
Maxi London
Maxi Mesquite
Maxi Oblique
Maxi Outline
Maxi Poster
Maxi Pueblo
Maxi Reverse
Maxi Saturn
Maxi Shadow
Maxi Squares
Maxi Stout
Maxi Yucca
Mayfly 24
McKinley
McLaughlin
Medallion
Med Wanted
Mega America

Hega Angle
Mega Arabian Night

Mega Ashby

Mega Backstripe

Mega Barrow
Mega Birge
Mega Bonanza

Mega Bookbinder

Mega Brennans

Mega Brushscript

Mega Bubble
Mega Cal

Mega Callaghan
Mega Chancery
Mega Cic

Mega Crazyt
Mega Deco

Mega Desplaines

Mega Divided
Mega English

Bage

32
S$-131
S-485
s-171
$-298
5-82
32
$-299
$-299
S-30e
S-301
S-82
S-381
$-302
$-303
$-363
S-34
$-83
5$-305
$-85
5-306
$-306
$-307
S-85
§-308
S-3es
S-309
S-449
S-515
33

33
S-487
S-131
S-488

S-407
$-355
S-318
S$-6

$-355
S-311
S$-489
$-362
$-356
S-441
S-7

S-442
S-442
S-409
$-238
§$-312
S$-489
S-410

18, 32, 33

1, 18, 23
11, 12, 13

14, 18, 24
10

12, 21
24

(see Maxi English)

S$-413
S-44e3
S-443

Mega Fritzquadrata S-4u4

{0 No.,
Hen QDac
9089 159
OOFE 254
01eC 268
83E8 1000
a3eB 79
o048 k¢4
144 119
e16C J6u
2146 326
2140 320
012t Jo2
0088 136
8167 359
"} %) 321
9143 323
0169 361
o168 360
0060 9%
12D  Joi
0068 104
012C 300
012f 3a3
815A 346
0087 135
2130 Jok
813A I
8162 354
0025 37
a3A5 933
00D9 217
20D6 21y
019 4“We
[ X] 233
o357 855
O3uE 8u6
00D0 298
828R 698
00%E 158
0eDF 223
902F 47
a3 S
0016 22
009 150
0007 7
085C 156
2034 S2
o340 832
(3151 481
02F2 754
002F (Y4
[ x{¥] 834
2358 856
o249 585
00ER pa
(% x:} 1000
a3uF 8u7

Source

Run { Lamb
Quu Master
Pearson
BRGilson
IPFonts6
TT Grafix
Fox

Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lanb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Lamb
Aurion
Mike Meyers
BSW 2
Run 1 TT

Ingersoll
PhilipAy

Philipft
ShawnC 12

GeoPublish

PhilipfAy
RogerES

GeoPublish
Ingersoll

Jean Parmentier
IPFonts3
PhilipAt
Philipiu
Philipft

Phi LipAt
PhilipAt
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Name Page  PaintSizes iDNe.  Source

Hex Qec
Mega Frosty S-hiy 0389 777 PhilipAl
Mega Gallery S-411 : O3uF 847  PhilipAk
Mega Gothic S-412 a3uS 837  PhilipAd
Mega Graffiti S-415 0085 133 Philipfd
Mega Gridlines S-357 8312 ™6 IP
Mega Halsa S-416 o343 835  PhilipAh
Mega Headerette  $-238 00FD 253  Irv Cobb
Mega Headline §-259 0223 Sh?
Mega Hollow S-313 a3es 76 IPfonts6
Mega Ingot S-133 @3ES 997  DickE
Mega Jeannie $-239 0028 4 Irv Cob
Mega Kensington  S-357 9882 240  TripleCi
Mega Knox $-358 a3ul 836
Mega Letters $-359 a3u2 83y IP
Mega Lenis S-4+16 8362 866  PhilipAk
Mega Lines $-313 0o8? 135
Mega Lumpy $-359 0338 87 1IP
Mega Mismatched  S-3%9 0319 93 IP
Mega Mountain S-417 a3u3 835 IP
Mega Nazareth S-207 o3E7 999  ShamnC12
Meganesque S§-363 0080 128  Starman3S
Mega News S-86 88AA 170 RaymondD2
Mega Odin S-418 0437 341 Philiphk
Mega Old English S-172 00ER 234 DickE
Maega Ox S-241 0886 134 CC Whit (Megaox,SDA)
Mega Paintbrush  S-172 o0n1 161  DickE
Mega People $-368 8317 91 TP
Mega Pixel S-314 O3FE 1822
Mega Plain S-418 0226 S50  Philipfu
Mega Poster S$-315 a3FC 1028
Mega Relic S-419 @38F 911  Philipft
Mega Roma S-8 0098 155  GeoPublish
Mega Santa Maria S-457 2354 852  Philipfh
Mega Scrabble S-447 8352 850  Philipfu
Mega Script $-316 : 002F 47
Mega Shadowed Bar S-368 0309 777 IP, PhilipAu
Mega Shattered S-317 8319 ™4 IPFontst
Mega Simple S-458 0238 560  PhilipAh
Mega Slants S-269 03FD 1021
Mega Smurf $-261 0223 S47?  DickE
Mega Snou S-420 @1BE 446  PhilipAm
Mega Solano $-208 eecc 204  BRGilson
Mega Society S-240 0OFE 25%  Irv Cobb
Mega Spats S-S 20D1 209
Mega Speed S-421 O34A 842  PhilipA4
Mega Stax S$-422 82aF S43  Philipft
Mega Superb $-361 0011 17 Philipfie
Mega Superb 24 0205 517  DickE
Maga Superd 39 $-262 0206 518  DickE
Mega Tombigbee S-445 @305 981  PhilipAn
Mega Toy S-318 002F 47
Mega Trek $-113 0ac2 1%  DickE
Mega Ultrainfra §-259 02y 76  IPFontsh
Mega University S-134 00% 158 DavTib
Mega Valdez $-362 0833C 828 IP
Mega Vatican S$-423 0355 853  Philipfd
Mega Uenetian S-446 90E2 226 Claude Campball
Mega Wurster S-u47 080D 221 Claude Campbell
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Neme

Maga Zingies
Megareus
Mellow
Helody
Menominee
Mercury
Merrimack
Mesquite M
Messyi
Metallica
Microfont
Mideast
Mills NLQ
Mills NLQ 11
Mini Graphics
Minima
Misfit
Mismatched 2
Mismatched
Modern Stencil

Mot oAb
Moffit

Morganna 36
Morrisville
Moscou

Mukilteo
Mulford
Mundo Bars
Music
Music #8 b

Music 1716
Music 172
Music 1M
Music 1/8
Music 1
Musical Notes
Music Scale

Musket
Muskingum
Mukonos
Mystic
Nameplate
Nansamond
Nazareth ©

S-u87
$-319
§-363
S-488
5-208
S-88

$-33

S-241
$-135

§-454

S-364
S-452
§-218
S-17%
S-364
§-319
S-241
S-114
ko
S-34
$-320

$-366
s-218
S-175

12, 15, 20, 24
2

4, S

2

)

18, 24

3y

FRERFOSERBBNGREBLABRIFE 2T
28

-
“w
p4]

-

38

7]
2

i) 3 38
15, 31, 32
31, 32

31, 38

34

10

25, 35, 4S

18
18, 48

8, 12, 16, 20, 23, 4

28

12, i4, 18, 24

8
12, 15, 18, 21, 24
24

0197

8157

193

627

416

251
252
253

190
117

10
182

218

NeoFont

Mc MaitreD
Suzart
Lamb

Dale Beach
Dale Beach
Font Lady
NeoFont
MargeR2
BSH 2

IP
CADUFONTS ,SDA

t Spock
(Better Music,LNX)

Cpt Spock
Cpt Spock
Cpt Spock
Cpt Spock
Cpt Spock

DavidGuS

(music~font, arc)

Gilson
BSW 1

Beagle 7
Gilson2

Starman3s
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Name [I‘l
Negative S-175
Neon Aix S$-136
New Char, Set $-175
New English 1 $-89
New English 2 5-98
Nex Nine $-269
Nent Set S$-176
Newtronic 37
New York A1 S$-90
Niagara 37
Niall 38
Ninety Six Skinny
Niobrara $-212
NLQ $-36
NLQ 10Q 38
Norm 18 s-176
North Gate 39
Notes QTR $-213
Notes WHL §-213
Nova S-489
Obliq $-9
Oblique 1 M $-99
Oblique 2 M s-94
Ocmulgee S-214
0din 39
Official S-498
Ogam Consaine S$-176
Olde English-48 B4 40
Olde English S-460
Olde English 2 5-460
01d English $-269
Olden S-2u4
Olive $-322
Olympia S-423
Omni s-16
Opal Pub $-176
Orient S-136
Orient S-491
Orientalnum S$-452
Orsand (1]
Osage $-35
Ouachita S-36
Ouch S~491
Outline 41
Outline S-177
Outline . §-492
Outliner S-177
Oval S5-268
Oxford 12718 S-215
Oxford u/l u1
Paintbrush S-91
Paintbrush M 42
Paintbrush 48 §-283

Paint §i

31
b3

8

w?

w7

9

8

18, 16
2

14, 16, 18, 20
12, 14

16, 24

18, 12,14, 18, 20, 24
10

18
18
36

36
12, 16, 20, 24

12, 4, 18
w7

w7
16, 2v, 31, 32
9, 12, 16, 20

» 39,

13

- W2, 43, 48

u, 18
1, 18

2
33

18,
22,

CHEREYRRRERYRERRES
B

48, 49, 50

;

E
E

JhLL
RELE

939A
O1Fy

[
o
-

0022
0887

3§ 33% REE%3

0eD2

§33 BRERCIRGRRTRANRICI0SARRACNNEE

2%

GHE

§ 353

g

152

132

234

i10

213

161
164
161

Source

Starman3S
TT Grafix

Lamb
Lamb
DickE

Fox
TT Grafix
NeoFont

Ogam
IPFontsS
Gilson2

Steven K9 (nlqi6q)
RandyS18 (nlq 10q)
Starman35
BSW 2
Reptilicus

(Note Fonts,SDR)
Reptilicus

(Note Fonts,SDR)
Pearson

Run 2 TT
Lamb
Lamb
Gilson

TimK18

Pearson

Starman (old enqlish 48)
Loadstar 85

Loadstar 85
CRDYFONTS . SDAR

IPFonts2

Lamb

Jallex
GeoDeamon
KRM1

Aurion
BSH 1
Gilson
Gilson
Pearson
Fox

Pearson
Starman3S
IPFontsS
DickE

BSW 2

GeoRep Tim
DickE
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Name

Panlico
Parallelogram
Parcel Post
Park Avenue
Party
Partyline Rais
Pascagoula
Patapsco
Patterns
Patuxent
Peace

Philadelphia A1
Pica

Pilfman
Pilfman.es
Pimpf

Pixels 1
Pixels 2 M4
Pixels 3
Plain Bold
Plain Bold 2
Plan

Platte
Playbill
Playboy
Plethora
Plumbing
Pocket Money
Poconos Rai*
Poe’
Polkadot Mac
Pop A1
Poppy
Popsicle
Poster 1 ™
Poster 2 M
Potomac
Poner
Pow!Zap! A1
Pricelist
Primitive A1
Princeton 2uPD
Princeton 1
Princeton A
Princeton A1
Print2
Printer
Prism I1
Prizma
Prose
Pro-Type

12, 16, 28, 2%
12, 24

16

18"

12, 24

2

12, 18, 21, 24
19

12, 15, 18, 20, 24

18
18, 24

18
16, 24

(Mega)
o
21

1, 18, 24
1, 18, 24
1
w?
w7
w7
36
32
24
16, 28, 24
25

26

16

2

1, 18, 23
. 2%

16

42, 43

12, 15, 18, 24

BRERBOHEERY
8

B Ne. Source
Hax QOec
0268 619 Gilson2
02F8 760  IPFontsh
097E 126 Fox
[ 4 Termchase
03ET 999
0039 57 TT Grafix
o0e78 120 Gilson
006F 111  Gilson
8196 496  CADYFONTS,SDA
906D 169 Gilson
02tE 0 IPFonts3
0078 123 Gilson
0081 i
00AD 173 First Call
8258 683  Gilson2
98A3 163 Run 1 SJ
0882 130 Starman3S
0057 87 Starman3S
9025 37 TT Grafix
BOFF 255 Que Master
0023 35 Dale Beach
0023 35 Eduardo 8
98RD 173 MMod89
0889 137 Lamd
0088 136 Lamb
BBRD 1713  Lamb
0T " Lamb
9182 386 Lamb
03E8 1900
0aSD 93 Gilson
0852 82 Starman3S
0061 97 Kull
006A 106 Fox
B81R2 w18  CADUFONTS.SDA
o1 260  Pearson
0953 83 TT Grafix
2136 316 Lamb
98AD 173 LadyCarmen
9082 130 1T Grafix
8156 32 Lamd
0016 22 TT Grafix; GeoJoe C
0086 134+ Lamb
0885 133  Lamb
0062 %8 Gilson
814A 338 Lamb
0038 56 TT Grafix
3E8 1608 Spot
0a37 S5 TT Grafix
0820 32 TT Grafix; GeoJoe C
09875 117 TT Grafix
(1 116 TT Grafix
9065 184 1T Grafix
O1FY 500
0315 9 IP
0072 114  Starman3S
005D 93 Starman3S
2133 307 Lamb
906C 108  Fox
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dName

Psycho
Publisher
Publish Fonts

Pueblo
Putnam

Puyallup
Puzzle Font
Pyramid
Pysht

QD Font
Quicksilver Rai*
Quilter

Quincy Aalx
Quiram F

Quiram G

Quiram S
Querty-Kapz

Radio Aaix
Raceway
Rainstorm
Ramapo

Raritan
RealRound
Reckless
Rectangular
Regal

Regency

Reilly

Reporter
Reverse

Reverse

Reverse
Rhodesia

Ribbon

Ribbon

Ribbon .PS

Rio Grande
Ripple

Robin Hood

Roco

Roma
Roma,.es

Roman

Roman 12

Roman 12
RonsASCII 1.1
RonsASCII 2,2
Ron’s Pub
RonsText 3.3
Ron’s Texter 1.4
Ron’s HWriter 2.2
Rope-Letters
R TS
Rope~23
Rosewood
Round

Hex Qec
19 0075 117
13 R0 173
9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 4, 15030C 968
16, 38, 31 et 34
12, 2 0918 24
12, 24 e315 789
18 0e28 48
1, 28 a9 3
e o34 797
9 0089 165
12, 24 eo4d 65
21 8086 134
24 oe%n 148
22 8D 173
22 eFF 175
22 e0RE 174
25, 26 864 612
20 ees3 83
2 0856 86
3u 842¢ 300
16, 28, 24 8200 640
18, 21, 24 896A 106
i, 24 @3e3 T
8 0190 400
14, 23 efe5 261
30 oeRD 173
24 *
16, 17 0138 315
14, 18, 28, 34 POF6 246
12 ean 36
1, 21, 26 o117 279
14 3% 927
12, 16, 28, 24 oeey 132
24 0e08 216
24 ooFy 244
26 0000 @
14, 16, 28, 24 @071 113
18 220C 220
12, 2 ee0s 213
2 8957 87
9, 12, 18,24 o3 3
12, 14, 18, 24 eeE2 226
8 8198 499
12 eus 79
12 ei81 385
9 ee7 126
9 P07 126
9, 18, 11, 12, 13, 14, 1560EE 238
9, 18, 18, 27 e 127
9, 10 eo7F 127
9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 0862 98
34 81Fy 500
34 o1F5  Sei
23 e1Fs 500
2 ofen 356
FY 8439 343

DNe. Source

Fox

Daffy Dave

Run 1 L.
BSH 1

anb
MargeR2
IPFonts
MargeR2

Its Rik.
TT Graf.
Lamb

TT Graf.

i

iG
ix

ix

LoadStar 162

LoadStar 162

Puterfreak

TT Graf

ix

Starman3s

Red Sto
Gilson2
Gilson

1), ]

IPFontsS

Pearson
Toodles

Lamb

Howard Fernald

DickE
Pearson

Mike Meyers

Neofont

Run 1 SJ

JohnT27
Gilson

Run 2 TT

BuckM
BSH
Eduardo

Lamb

Lamb

GeoRon
GeoRon
GeoRon
GeoRon
GeoRon
GeoRon

(ronsfont2,sda)

(ronsfonts,sda)
(ronsfont2,sda)
(ronsfonts,sda)
(ronsfonts,sda)
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Name Page  PRointSizes [DNe. = Source

Hex Qec
Roundaed S-220 20 82CA 71w IPfontsd
Rounded 1 s-370 .3 091y 276
Rounded A1 S-143 36 0071 113  TT Grafix
Roxy A1 $-99 21 0038 48 T7 Grafix
RSUP S-426 16 08DC 228 PAFL 1
Rune Stones S-426 19 98D 288  Odhin
Rusal s-378 18 -
RSUP A-2 S-497 39 81Fy 500
_RSUP Numbers §-498 39 81F5 Se1
RSUP 23 S-498 23 OIFE 518
Russian $-99 12 o148 328 - Nosfera II
Rutgers 49 4 0082 2 TT; GeoJdoe C
Rutgers A1 S-143 36 29995 149 TT Grafix
Saco $-220 12, 4 8250 685 Gilson2
Saloon S~498 19 038 1619
Sandwich S-499 18, 24, 28 011F 287  Pearson
Sampler2ypt S-100 24 OOFS 245 Video Prof
S-228 12, 16, 28, 24, 31, 32 825t 696 Gilson2
Sanscrit §-272 18, 12, 18 @06C 188 Balarama
Santa Maria 43 24, 36, 37 088F 143 Run 1 Lamb
tee §-223 16, 28, 32 0268 688 Gilson2
Sather 58 20 98B 219 BSHW 2
Saturn 4 S0 122, 24 oeuF 79 Run 1 Lamb
Scanner S-100 y 24 ous T8 TT Grafix
Schblock S-180 17, 29 005E M Starman35
School 56 12 0FF 255 Randy S18
Sehuylkill S-43 16, 20, 24 807 125 Gilson
Scioto S-224 18, 24 8266 614 Gilson2
Scoop A1 S-1uy 24, 36 0085 133 1T Grafix
Scooped A1 S-1uh 24, 36 0086 13u TT Grafix
Score S-242 18, 19, 20, 21 209 729 IPFonts2
Scoreboard S-101 34, W7 9979 121 Lamb
Scoreboard IP §-225 3 92cB 715 IPFontsi
Scotia Se 12, 15, 18, 20 288D 141 Neofont
Scrabble M S-243 12, 26 #0B4 180  Its RikiG
(ScrablefontV1,5)
Scrawl ,SS s-181 8 8a3y 52
Scribble S-243 28 926F 751 IPFonts3
Seript §-327 16 8137 311  Lamb
Script 16 51 16 90AD 173  NancyM
Script FM $-426 16 oiFe 502
Scriptpen F S-452 11, 13, 18 9021 33 LoadStar 95
Scriptpen S S-453 11, 13, 18 9820 32  LoadStar 95
Scriptex S-499 16 0005 S
Sceripture s-376 12, 18 *
Senita §-327 27 8150 3u9 Lamb
Sequim $-327 14, 24 924 737  MargeR2
Serif ,SS S-181 8 90938 S6
Sepulchre $-280 24 81F4 500  NormanC2
Seventeen CPI S-161 10 e84F 34
72 Upper At* S-14S See note with display 9891 145 TT Grafix
72 Lower Afx S-145 See note with display 0992 146  TT Grafix
Shade A-M S-102 48 o064 100 Den S
Shade N-2 S-102 u8 9065 184 Den S
Shades St 2, P0RS 165 Run 1 SJ
Shadow S-162 M 0088 187 Buck M
Shadow S-182 8 eiFy  S08
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|

Short Stuff
Shotgun
Sidenalk A
Sidewinder
Signature
.Sgincap 31
Silver Screen
Simple
Simple M
Simplicity
Simplifont 12+
Sire

Six ,BTP
Skagit
Slants M
Slim

Small

Smart
Smedley
Smedley ES
Snith Corona
Snow
Sohot
Solano
Somarton

Space Age
Spaghetti Al*
Spartan 10,12,18
Spartan 14,16
Spats E

Speed M

Speed2

Spirit

Split

Splotch

Spook

Spooky Galore+
Spots

Sprite Font
Sproul

Spruce

Squadrata

§-374
§-225

52
S-182
5-103
S-24
$-103
5-103
s-3711
$-20
5-328
St
52, $-260
$-500
$-500

S=244
S-146
§-372
s-501
$-582
S-426
$-502
§-373
S-427
§~373
S-24h
S~2u4
$-328
S-104
$-328
S-245
§-563

S-456
S$-373
S-146
$-276
S3

S-3™
§-273
S-146
S-461
S-462
53

$-225
§-273

S-584

S-147
§-37S
S-4B3/S-504

S-428

47

w7
w7

47
47
(Mega)
47, 48

12, 16, 24
12, 2
26

7, 14, 18
?

9, 16, 24, 25
16, 22, 26
31

- 38
12, 18, 24
9

12, 15, 18, 24, 26

10

w7

1, 18, 23
18,24

24

1, 18, 26

36

34, 35, 36

12, 1, 15, 16

1@, 12, 18
24, 16

BRRREERI2S

s 24
, 12, 24

8388588 E
Ine s g

2160

QIFF
911D

021

0388
0108
0067

e16E
94BC

0219
01Fy
001A
02r0

0138
81FYy
e14C

01Ee

02FB

Tejas

IPFonts2

MargeR2
Lamb
Lamb

Pearson
Run 1 Lamb
DickE

Lamb

Sambo X
DickE

BSH 2

Lamb
IPFontsh

TT Grafix
Loadstar 88
Loadstar 88
BSH 2
IPFontsi
IPFontsS
Fox

Fox
BSH 2
DickE

BSH 2
BSH 2
Howard Fernald
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Name m
Square S$-182
Square S-245
Square 14 GEOS $-463/5-504
Square 16 S-182
Squares S-S0
Squariff §-375
Squirt S5
Stadium 55
Standard S-104
Star Fleet S-182
Stars SS
Star Trek 56
Star Trek TNG S$-226
Stealth/Chrset s-183
Steel $-375
Stencil S$-183
Stencil S-505
Stencil (Starfont) $-183
Stencil A1 $-105
Stencil 1 $-105
Stencil 2 5-106
Stern S6

S Text 56
Sticks S-506
Stink §-376
Stop 2 57
Stop.Set S-183
Strategic $-506
Streak 57
Stretch S$-226
Strikeover S-453
Striped $-273
Striped 2 $-329
Stripes 5-506
Strobe 1 58
Style S-184
Sunrise $-329
Sunset S-2u8
Superb 58
Superb Modified  S-148
Susquehanna S-4S
Sunannee S-4S
Suirls $-329
Symbols S-376
Symbols Mathfont S-106
Tabled S-184
Tafont $-273
Tahuya S-284
Take-Out S-149
Takoma $-226
Tall N Thin S-506
Tannenberg S-453
Tape S-377
Tara §-339
Tech 1 S-2u46
Tech Font S-377
Teeny S Point S$-106

P PLELI T L
5 9

12,16, 24

BRRBEORERRRBRECIRRERS

2

’
1, 18, 21, 24
18

14, 24
18

34
i, 24
12, 16
22

12, 24

16, 24, 32
1, 30

12, 18, 24
14, 21, 28
18

i, 16, 24
S

IlNe.  Source

0f1FYy
o7

0121
0190
2978

81Fy
0807

08EC
OfFL
341
OfFy
e10A

o0L5
oes1

2%

01DE
81Fy

0473
8382
a3ec
o002
01Fy
2151

0011

§Er88¥8-38

N
a

CRVEREE FR R bR E 1 1

997

337
L3}
17

97
107

83

g-&

145

§5° 23U

IPFonts2

Starman3S
Pearson
Beach

Fox

BSW 1
Koga

Run 1 77

Rio4
Trappedin Q (STTNG)
IP

Pearson
Starman33
TT Grafix
Lamb

Lamb

BSH 2

BRGilson

Fox
IPFontsi
DickE
IPfontsS
IPFonts6

Strobe

Lamb
IPFonts2
BSH 1

Gilson
Gilson
Lamb

Toa
Starman3d

MargeR2
Sambo X
DickE

Pearson

Balarama
IPFonts2
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Name

Telegraph
Television Raie
Tengwar
Terrace

Thames

Theatre

Theban Script
The Boss

Thin

Thin 2
Thirty-Six (36)
Three-D

Toy Shop 2
Trains/@1
Trapezoid
Trek a-z M
Trek A- I
Trek J ~ S
Trek T -2
Trek 24
Triangle
Trigg

Typesetter
Typesetter,CAD

Ultima

Ultra Bodini
Underscore Font
Underscore 2
Unisys
University
urc

Uptite

$-106
$-167
§-331
S-46

S-187
S-S
$-507
S-168
S-2u6

S-568

S9
S=4S4

§-331
S$-378
S-246
§-227
§-332
S-330
§-332

S$-228

S-108
§-108
S-149
S-2™
61

61

61

61

$-27%
$-589
§-332
§-332
S-184%
$-185
S-247
$-333
$-229
$-150
S-185
S-109
$-378

§-275

62
$-169
$-230
$-23¢
S-21
62
§-286
$-185

15, 19

v

28

14

31

P

1

11, 12, 23, 24
2

31
19
8, 12, 16
1
3

16

14, 28, 24

18

18

18, 24, 36, 37

gé 10, 12, 14, 18, 24

24

0010
o042
0148
0148

o1F8
{e1es

e1c?

2193

0001

"38§58 RoRuYRELILELLLSS

611
233

2
79
193
196
197
195

291
351

101
731

Source

BSH 1

TT Grafix
Seve

Lamb
Gilson
Melvena

Pearson
Lamb

Terry R M (36point)
Pearson

Salvius (3dshadow)
Fox

Aurion

BSH 1

IPFontst

Gilson2
Indianamax
Teir Down
IPFonts6
BSH 1
Gilson2
Goatboy
Lamb
Lamb
ccec
IPFontsh
tic Jim
ﬁﬁc Jim
Mystic Jim
Mystic Jim
Red Storm
Pearson
Lamb
Dale Beach
Starman35
Starman3S
IPfonts2
MargeR2
Gilson2
TT Grafix
Starman33
RaymondD2
AHC
Brodky K
CADLFONTS ,SDA

Will

Koga

IPfontsi

IPFontsi

DavidAR (unisys,sda)

BSH
Ennpey (UPC,.Font,Arc)
Starman33
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Useful 7 Point
Val 1

Vatican M
Vector
Uenetian B
Verithin

Via

Via Face Don
VUia Face Don 68
Vienna

Vilas

Vista A1
Uoivod
Uollyball
Voodoo

Habash
Wadley
Haferesque
Hales

Wall
Hareizit
Hartel
Hash-Line
Hazzu
Weatherly
Heiss 10 point
Kellington
Hestern
Hestern
What
Wheeler
HWhere?
Whimsey Aaiw
HWhite Vertstripe
Who Font
Wide

Wilde
Wilford
Hillamette
HWilson
Wilson 919

Hoody
Wordgame A1
Wordsong
Horley
Wurster M

Xeroset

Yazoo

Yelloustone

Vippy-I-Ki-Yay
" Yorkshire

Yosemite

Yucca

s-110
S$-433

63
§-379

S-110
S-510
$-333
S~433
S-2u7
S-434
§-151
S-247
S-2u8
§-152

S-47
S=33m
§-152

S-379
s-510
$-510
$-285
$-275

$-380
§-152
$-275

S-2u8
s-110
$-360
S-435
S-248
$-511

S-48
S-516
$-429
S-334
S-111
5-186
$-335
67
S-430
S$-249
S-49
S-435

$-276
$-335

Point Sizes Il Na, Source
Hax Qec

7 0082 178  Koga

9, 12, 18 0063 3 ValDe

12, 24, 36 9001 289 Run 1 TT

12 8208 523

24 80E2 226 BSW 2

w7 0075 117  Lamb

2 [ 68

47 012F 383  DickE

36, u8 e12f 383 Jean Parmentier

25 988F 143 BRGilson

8, 18, 20 8156 42  Teresa H

) 0098 152 1T Grafix

13, 18 029A 666  Aqualung

18 002A 42

36 0899 153 TT Grafix

14, 18, 21, 2u, 28 005A 99 Gilson

18, 16 2149 329 Lamb

29 085A 9 Starman3S

9, 14 9996 150  Neofont

12, 4 29042 66 Salvius

10, 20 O3DE 999  Puterfreak

26, 36 [ 211

22, 26 O1FF S11 Pearson

12, 16, 2u 83A1 929  MargeR2

24 9387 775 IPFontsS

10 0085 1814 Brody K

22 0oF 1 21 Run 1 Lamb

i, 18 »

8 312 500

38 02F9 761  IPFonts4 (The MWhat)

9, 12, 14, 18, 24 00F2 242 BSW 2

20 e2cc 716 IPFontsi

12, 24 0050 80 TT Graifx

25 6283 643

15 eied 257

S 82D2 722 IPFonts2

24 a3FC 1020

S 00Ty 116 Fox

13, 18, 24 0064 108  Gilson

12, 14, 24 8397 919  Mike Meyers

12, 4, 24 8397 919  GeolibPH

23 00C9 2861 Scott MC2

21 B 0026 38 TT Grafix

26 8970 112 Starman35s

12 81SE 350 Lamb

‘25 000D 224 BSH 2

14, 16, 28, 30 OBAF 17 Howard Fernald

12, 16, 20, 24, 36 825C 604  Gilson2

15, 18, 24 0075 147  Gilson

22, 44, 45 a3FC 1020 Dale Beach

14, 16, 18, 20 0088 136 NeoFont

X, 25 00FA 250  DickE

26, 27 o14C 332 Lamb
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Zapf
2apf
Zellerbach
Zingies M
Zzoom

S-431

§-511
S-512

Point i

10, 14

10, 14, 20, 28

13, 18

u6, 47, 48, 49, 50
14, 18, 23

D Ne,
Hex

enA1
90R1

8278
0111

161
161

632
273

Source

Fleximan (Zapf 18 14)

BSH 2
Parsec
Pearson

M  Indicates that there is a mega font version of this font in the directory

Ravisad 09725/7%

= Font ID aexcaeds lagal number
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numeRric 10D

EE2BRRRBLTEERERR3883% FE“
]

28

083

Aberdeen Mac
Bedford
Borders
Bosie Mac
BSH

Hearts
Hearts 32
Icon Font
Kidbits A-M
Klingon
Morgana
Ribbon ,PS
Sprite Font
Tafont
University
California
Horthern
Kitefont
Logs
Rutgers
Tech 1
Decor
Espanol
Graffiti2uPd
L’Auriol
Musket
Roma

Val 1
Duinelle
Park Avenue
Cory
Frosty
Joker 2uPD
Scriptex
Bones
Tolman
Mega Bubble
Font Knox
Harmon
Hearts

Mykonos
Boalt
Dictionary
Mideast
Stadium
Tilden
Evans
Durant
Unisys
Shadon A-L
Telegraph

Rage

S-187
S-468
$-55
S-188
S
S-462
S-481
S-463/5-483
$-203
S-124
$-279
S-141
S$-463/5-584
S$-274
62

6
S-3u7
$-257
S-485
49
S-246
S-by
$-279
17
S-78
S$-489
48
S-433
12

43

8
S-479
S-499

FRERREEREERRERRALNENE E

TEETREAARAE qRREEBBEASMNME

INDEX
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a17 Arkman A-z S$-153 0811
817 Shadow M-Z 52 0011
017 Superb 58 0011
817 Superb Modified S-148 0011
218 Bowditch 4 0012
e18 Guitar Chords S-121 0012
819 Ormand 41 0013
e2e Elmiood 13 2014
821 Hearst 21 0815
022 Brennans S 0016
022 Mega Brennans §-362 0816
022 Popsicle Yl ee16
023 Channing 1 0017
oy Hieroglyphs S-122 0018
(7. Putnam 46 0018
025 Kidbits N-2 S-284 0019
825 LeConte 26 0819
826 Caveman S-3 001A
826 Commodore K4 801A
926 Gallia S-16 901A
a27 LW Roma S-129 0018
928 LK Cal 28 881C
829 LW Greek 38 001D
a3e LK Barrows 28 001E
831 LW Giannini 29 00 1F
231 Pueblo 4S 001F
831 Seventeen CPI s-101 001F
032 Cobram S-4T4 0020
832 Princeton 2uPD (2uF1) Ly 0028
932 Scriptpen S 5-453 0020
033 Scriptpen F S$-452 0021
o3y LW Piedmont s-127 9022
a3u New York A1 $-90 9022
935 Pilfman ‘ S-137 0023
835 Pilfman,es §-138 0023
036 Hollywood A1 S-75 0024
836 LW Zapf S-354 002y
836 Reverse S-97 2024
837 Mayfly 24 S-440 0025
a37 Philadelphia A1 $-92 0025
038 Capitals 5-462/5-471 0026
938 Hordgame A1 S-111 8026
239 Manuscript A1 S-81 0027
oue Feather S-3uy 0028
) Jeannie S-78 0028
1) Knoxplus S-436 0828
ou0 Mega Jeannie $-239 0028
o4e Puzzle Font S-463/5-49%4 0028
(3 Ami $-435 0029
042 Analytical S$-337 0902R
o7 Charlemagne S-4u8 002F
o7 Hill S-482 001F
-4 Mega Bonanza S-311 002F
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Qecimal Name

Mega Deco
Mega Script
Mega Toy
Eshminus
Roxy A1
Icons
Icons 2

Computer,SS
Duinelle 36
Hebrew
Indiana

Trek 24
DeVille
Italic.Fnt

E1l Dorado Rais
Maga Callaghan
Scrawl,SS
Cameo

Confetti
Thirty-Six (36)
Primitive A1
PontZap! Al
Serif ,SS
Partyline Aalx
French Roma

Circuits
Graphiti
Futhark Runes
Main Street
Housatonic
Mercury

Chunk
Delorean
Quicksilver Raix
Cross 2
Kesswald
Korinna
Strobe 1
Televison Ral*
Truckman
Wall

Cross 1
Grafile 2
Gutenberg
Italica
LED/LCD

Via

Grafile 1
Hal In
Stencil A1

Hal Out
Informal 1
Roman 12

S-312
§$-316
$-318
S-436
$-99

S-75

S-167

$-160
$-163
S-75
S-76
S-274
$-69
$-169
S$-71
S-4h2
S-181
$-56
5-66

$-96
$-96
s-181
§-91
S-118

S-160
$-295
$-72

S-28
S-88
S-472
S$-458
$-96
S-66
S-48Y4
S$-459

S-106
§-332

$-66
s-12¢
S-T4
S-4e2
S-496
s-51@
S-T4
S-451
$-165

S-451
S-169
$-97
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Qecimal Name _ Page HexiD

eve Scannar S-100 [ T
e71 Default Aai* S$-68 oey7
15} Informal 2 S$-169 047
o1 Melody S-488 o7
871 Plain Bold $-93 oeu7
LI Spooky Galove+ S-147 o7
871 Square S-463 o7
071 Square 14 S-5eu oau7?
ar2 Futura 2 S-m™ oous
a2 Matrix Ats $-82 2048
a3 Keyboard S-78 0049
879 Saturn 50 0uF
880 Dively $-162 0850
880 Whinsey Raix S-11e 0050
881 Misfit S-174 9851
881 Tara $-330 0851
082 Lines 2 S-80 0952
882 Machine S-80 9052
882 Playbill S-178 0852
883 Lines 1 5-88 0853
883 Poconos fAal* S-94 9053
883 Radio Rais S-140 0053
983 Stencil (Starfont) 5-183 0053
983 Symbols Mathfont S-106 0853
84 Toy Shop 2 S-168 0854
885 Joker A1 $-123 0055
885 Tabled S-184 0855
085 Toy Shop 1 S-168 0855
986 Magik Alx $-130 0856
886 Megareus §-319 0856
886 Double Hide $-437 0956
886 Racenay S-180 0056
@86 Slants S-104 0056
87 Linguini A1* S-126 0057
887 Phantom S-178 0057
887 Roco S-17 0857
088 Shadows 1 S-103 0858
888 Spaghetti A1+ S-146 09858
889 In Line $-168 0059
889 Licorice A1x S-125 0859
889 Shadows 2 $-163 0859
890 Wabash S-47 885A
098 Waferesque $-152 985A
991 Columbia $-25 0058
091 Elegance 91 S-477 0658
291 Icons 1 S-485 0058
891 Tuisted S-185 8958
892 Kanawha ¢ 8-34 995C
893 Platte S-40 905D
893 Prizma S-179 995D
o%N Hudson $~29 80SE
%N Schblock S-180 805E
895 Arizona 1 98SF
@95 Delanave $-28 [~
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Qecimal Name

$38343

Lowery
College 1
Doors a*
Liffey
Maxi Oblique
Negative
Choo Choo
College 2
Doors A1
Fantasea
Playboy
Susquehanna
Astra
Astra2
Backstripe
Britannia
Irwite Raix
Potomac
Ron’s Writer 2.2
Allegheny
Alphabitz
Crazed
Exec Raix
Fresno

NLQ 10Q

Elegant
Headerette
Jalisco
Kidbits/Fr/7R-2
Shade A-M
Willamette
Ingot
In-Line 2
Newtronic
Shade N-2
Shenandoah
Tubby
Eastern
In-Line 1
Lorraine
GREEK symbols
LCD A1
Mohawk
Outliner
Signcap 31
Anacostia
Anacostia PD
Graffiti A
Lowbrou

Maxi Poster
New English 1
CURSIVE

Deco 2
Graffiti 1
Mod Ombra

s-170
S-64
S-116
§-32
$-83
S$-175
$-159
S-64
S-116
14

S-45
S-11
$-113
§-155

s-123

$-19
§-23
$-336

S-117
16

S-4
S-166
$-123
§-257
S-162
S-48
S-76
S-77

S-162
S-ty
S-185
S-164
S-77
S-204

S-177
5-502
S~24

S5-120
s-17e
$-85
S-89

$~67
s-121
S-174

885F
0069
0060
0060
0060
0068
0061
0061
0061
0061
0061
0061
0062
0062
0062
0062
0062
0062
0062
09063
8063
0063
00863
0063
0063
0064
8064
0064
0064
0064
0064
0065
0065
0065
0065
0065
0065
0066
0066
0066
0067
0067
9067
0067
0067
0068
0068
0068
0068
0068
0069
0069
0069
0069
0069
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Decimal Name

Ouachita
Datronic
Plethora
Raritan
Capunder
GRAPHIC (C=)
Sunannee
Doors
Osage
Pro-Type
Sanscrit
Square 16
Horizon 22
Norm 18
Patuxent

Kneet
Outline
Thames
Cicafont
IBM
IBNTFT
Patapsco
Smedley
Uptite
Block A1
Deco 1
Loughman
Mills NLQ
ueC
Hordsong
Finesse
Halloween
Rio Grande
Rounded A1
Brazos
Cubic

Prism II
Antext

Dots 2

Fino Raix
Gallery
Streak
Bigtop
Dots 1
Jasper
Princeton R
Hilford
Hollysood
Music Scale
Princeton 1
Psycho
Verithin
Yellonstone
D’Nealian
Splotch

$-36
S-161
§-218
S-41
S-158
17
S-4S

S-35

§-272
$-182
16
S-176
$-38

s-170

S-46
S-3%
22
S-482
S-37

§-185
S-114
S-67

s-127

S$-286
S-186
S-165

S~42
S-143
$-25

S-179
$-153
$-69
S-117
$~15

S-156
$-69

§-351
$-139

S-167
S-88
$-139

S-11e
S-49
$-233
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Decimal Mame Page Hexid

118 Thin S-1e8 0076
119 Checkmate $-189 eer?
119 Juniata S-30 0077
119 Matt 32 0077
119 Shadow PD2 S-163 0977
120 Pascagoula §-37 0078
120 Shadow PD1 $-102 0078
120 Squirt 55 2978
121 Boardwalk 3 0079
121 Cuyahoga S$-27 079
121 Scoreboard S-101 0079
122 S X 7 Stib $-398 ee7A
122 Logos 1 27 007A
123 Logos 2 27 2078
123 Pecos $-39 0078
124 Gila $-262 007C
124 Tiara 59 907C
125 Fino S$-72 2a7D
125 Schuylkill S-43 287D
125 Spirit S 887D
126 Cimarron S$-25 087E
126 Parcel Post w2 097E
126 RonsASCII 1.1 S-97 98TE
126 RonsASCII 2.2 S-142 907E
127 Javelina 23 007F
127 Ron’s Texter 1.4 s-19 007F
127 RonsText 3,3 S-98 007F
128 Kingston 25 0080
128 Meganesque $-363 0080
128 Stencil 2 S-106 0080
129 Aquarius 1 0081
129 Chisel S-340 0081
129 DeVille S-13 0081
129 Frankfurt $-199 2081
129 Muskingum S-34 0081
129 Stencil 1 S-165 9081
130 Celtic 7 08882
130 Extended S-72 0882
130 Greenwich 18 0082
138 Perspection S-368 0082
130 Pop A1 5-139 0082
131 Brian Boru S-157 0083
131 Moscou 36 6083
131 Neon Atx S-136 0083
131 Theban Script S-LS4 0083
132 Mellow §-363 28y
132 NLQ $-366 2084
132 Oblique 1 S$-90 088y
132 Rhodesia 47 008Y
132 Tuxedo Raix S-15@ 2084
133 Hiragana $-439 0085
133 ' Mega Graffiti S-415 08885
133 Niall 38 0885
133 Poster 2 $-95 0085
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flecimal Mame Page = Hexid

133 Scoop R1 S-1ul 2885
134 Broadway 5 0086
134 Irish Ogam S-169 0086
134 Megaox S-241 0086
134 Oxford 12718 $-215 0086
134 Poster 1 $-95 0086
134 Scooped A1 S-1uts 0886
134 Shady Deal S-28 0886
134 Quilter $-325 9886
135 Balloon (filled) 2 9887
135 Garnet 16 0087
135 Gunshot $-122 0887
135 Maxi Shadow $-85 9887
135 Mega Lines S-313 0087
135 Niagara 37 0887
135 Ogam Consaine S$-176 0887
136 Athens s-11 oess
136 Christmas S~-115 0888
136 Doric $-398 0888
136 Dungeon S-163 0088
136 Galey DM S-1y4 0888
136 Maxi English $-82 2888
136 Pixels 2 $-93 0088
136 Yorkshire 67 0088
137 Cairo [ 0089
137 Goudy S-S5 0089
137 Pixels 1 $~92 00889
137 Sidewalk A S-146 0889
138 Montreux 35 008A
139 Jasper 23 2088
140 Monte Carlo 34 088C
pUT Scotia 58 968D
142 Soho+ S-276 0B8E
143 Danube 10 008F
3 Santa Maria 49 088f
143 Vienna S-247 008F
1ul Disclaimer S-115 085
144 Snow S-146 ]
145 Montreal 35 0891
WnS Take-Out S-149 09891
15 72 Upper Ais S-145 0091
146 Liberia 27 0092
146 72 Lower Al S-145 0092
7 Baby A1 S-11t 9093
47 Hamburg 19 9093
1.8 Havana 21 20%
148 Quincy Raix S-140 28%
1u9 Madrid 31 0895
149 Rutgers A1 S-1u3 9895
150 Mega Brushscript $-356 0896
150 S Text 56 0896
150 Wales 64 0096
151 Kiev 24 0897
152 Blackletters Mac S-54 0898
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152 Blackletters LQ S-448 0098
152 Notes QTR S-213 0098
152 Spartan 14 16 S$-462 0098
152 Vista A1 S-151 0098
153 Notes WHL $-2143 0099
153 Spartan 10 12 18 S-461 0099
153 Voodoo $-152 0899
155 Mega Roma S$-8 0098
156 Mega Cal S-7 089C
158 Mega Barvow $-6 999E
158 MegaUniversity S-134 00%E
159 Maricopa 32 009
159 Strategic $-506 08%
161 Astro, 12 S-11 90A1
161 Big Boy S-437 00R1
161 cursive 7 201
i61 Gemini S-2%4 80A1
161 Mega Paintbrush S-172 00A1
161 Paintbrush $-91 een1
161 Paintbrush 42 #0A1
161 Paintbrush 48 $-283 80A1
161 2apf 68 eent
161 2apf S-431 08A1
162 Astro,24A S-1 00A2
162 Goth/ 14/Geos S-450 90A2
162 Silver Screen S-426 90R2
163 Angular S-465 08A3
163 Astro,24B S-1 88A3
163 Peppermint 43 80A3
164 Devanagari S-3u3 200AL
164 graphic 17 00RY
164 Star Trek 56 00Ak
165 Haywire S-492 80RS
165 Shades 51 00AS
166 Frosty 16 00R6
170 Mega News S$-86 00RA
172 Clipped 1 S-63 B88AC
172 Digifont S-13 BeAC
173 Alexis F/G/S S-465 00RD
173 Blocks S-11 08AD
173 Chemistry 7 90RD
173 Chessfont S—448 20RD
173 Clipped 2 S—64 90RD
173 C= Characters S-64 20AD
173 Digitek S-143 [
173 Doors2 S-14 08RD
173 Feltpen G S-449 00RD
173 Mini Graphics S-452 80RD
1 Feltpen S S-450 B2AE
175 Feltpen F S-49 00RF
173 Futura 1 S$-73 98AD
173 Gothic3 $-236 00RD
173 Hand Signs S-285 99RD
173 Knee-0n S-405 90RD

Font Resource Birectory - Numeric |0 Index - Page 0-9



Qecimal Name Bage  Hexid

173 New English 2 $-98 28RD
173 Omni S-16 00RD
173 Peignot 43 00RD
173 Pimpf s-17 90RD
173 Pixels 3 §$-93 00AD
173 Polkadot.Mac S-9% 80RD
173 Publisher 45 00RD
173 Regal 46 00AD
173 Script 16 51 00AD
173 Shilling 52, S-280 00AD
i Digitalfont §-162 9OAE
175 Xeroset S-438 90RF
177 Comic Font 8 0081
177 Dvorak 12 0081
177 Jayo Font S S-484 9081
177 Peewee S-178 0081
178 GREEK 17 9082
18 Jayo Font F S-483 0082
178 Useful 7 Point Ss-110 0082
179 Esperanto 13 0883
179 Jayo Font G S-u8u 0e83
179 Typesetter - 62 0083
160 Banner 2 0084
180 Scrabble S-243 0084
181 Fill A-M 14 0085
181 Freehand 16 0085
181 Greek 18 90BS
181 Heiss 10 point 63 0085
182 Caslon Open 7 0086
182 Fill N-2 15 0086
182 Mystic 37 0086
183 BALLOON (open) 2 0087
183 Short Stuff 52 0087
164 Comic Font2 8 0088
185 Gothic 16 0089
185 Handwriting S$-75 0089
185 QD Font §-325 0089
186 Oblique 2 §-91 00BA
187 Arkman S-154% 9088
187 Average 1 S-386 0088
187 Shadow $-182 0688
188 Everyday $-71 008C
198 Musical Notes S-489 0OBE
190 Standard S-1ou 00BE
192 Decot S-67 80Co
193 Microfont 33 eec1
193 Trek a - z 61 eec1
194 fAirch $-52 00C2
1% FiveCC $-399 00C2
194 Mega Trek S-173 0ec2
195 Trek T - 2 61 2ec3
196 Trek A- I 61 2ecy
197 Trek J - S 61 00CS
198 Chicago S—4 [
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Qecimal Name Page = Hexid

198 LK French S-44e 00C6
199 The Keyboard S-483 0ec?
200 Chancery S-288 eecs
200 Compax §-39%6 00C8
200 Orientalnum §-452 98C8
200 Stern 56 0ecs
201 North Gate 39 00C9
201 Hoody S-334 98C9
202 Haste 20 00CA
203 Bancroft 2 00CB
204 Analect S-384 eecc
204 Dingbats 10 eacc
204 Mega Solano §-208 00CC
204 Opal Pub S$-176 88CC
204 Solano 53 0ecC
205 Barrington 2 0acd
285 Elvira $-398 00CD
206 Braille S 00CE
207 Digital Vax $-396 ecF
207 Eshlemen 13 BOCF
208 Ashby S-112 00D0
208 Mega Ashby §-355 8008
208 Rune Stones S-426 00D0
289 " BSH Sans S-3% 0eD1
299 Mega Spats S-4hS 0Dt
209 Spats 53 09D1
209 Vatican 63 eeD1
210 Kensington 24 0802
218 Mega Kensington §-357 0082
21e Obliq S$-9 0802
244 Badge S-2 0003
241 Flints 15 8803
211 Kartel S-510 0eD3
212 Camp Hill -3 88Dy
212 Derby 10 00DY
213 Oxford w/l 41 08DS
213 Robin Hood S-10 2eD5
214 Dingbatz §-397 9006
214 Lenis 26 0eD6
214 Medallion 33 00D6
215 Borderline $-389 0eD7
215 fog 15 2eD7
215 Stars S5 o7
216 Border Font S-437 [0
216 Latimer 25 eeD8
216 Ribbon 48 eeD8
217 Mctaughlin 33 0809
218 Cursive 9 20DA
218 Nameplate $-366 88DA
219 Der Vaterland S-u57 88D8
219 Diquadd $-162 0eDB
219 Sather 50 20b8
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Zallerbach
Chassis
Orient
Ripple
RSWP

Elizabethen
Mega Wurster
Wurster
Elizabethan Caps
BOGUS ELITE 4@
Orient

Sproul

Birge

bogus elite 4@
Far East
Elizabethan Lowr
Mega Birge
Bogus Elite
Dana

Etcheverry
Mega 01d English
Olde English-48
IE Hearst P & £
Elite-Pica
Ellsworth
Fontgoria

Spook

Star Trek TNG
Lanrence
Ron’s Pub
Spruce
Marquetron
Moffit

Agatha
Hilgard 1
Jallex
Blockhead
Federation
Hilgard 2

S~3%
S-491
S-496
S-426

S-hy7
67

=277
S-136

S-278
S-438

:
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41 Wellington 65 [ 25
M1 Olde English S-460 00F 1
242 Olde English 2 S-460 00F2
242 Hamilton ) 20 00F2
42 Wheeler 65 00F2
243 Andromeda S-436 00F3
M3 Mesquite 33 00F3
243 uPC 2 00F3
24y Ribbon S-496 0oFy
245 Sampler2upt S-100 0OFS
246 Arron 1 00F6
246 Reporter S-424 0oF6
247 Simplicity S-427 00F 7
47 Squadrata ) S-428 0oF7
48 Gallimaufry S-400 00F8
250 Music 1 §-267 80FA
250 Yosemite $-276 00FA
251 Music 172 $-266 00F B
251 0Odin 39 00FB
252 figatha Italic S-384 90FC
252 Music 14 S-266 0oFC
253 Mega Headerette $-238 00FD
253 Music 1/8 $-265 00FD
254 BSW Sans Bold S$-391 @OFE
254 Mash S-131 9OFE
254 Mega Society S-249 BOFE
254 Music 1716 §-263 0OFE
255 Circulus $-63 BOFF
255 Music # 8 b S-263 0OFF
255 Pica S-136 0OFF
255 School 50 00FF
255 Tannenberg S-4S53 BOFF
235 Three D Shadou 38 OOFF
256 Agatha Condensed $-382 0100
257 Who Font S-435 0104
260 Pocket Money S-4%4 o1o4
261 Gallimaufry Frms S-400 2105
261 Rectangular . §-495 8105
262 Grifter s-ued 8106
262 Ouch . S-491 0186
263 Blocks S-469 0107
264 The Boss S$-507 0108
265 Grid S—479 8189
266 Agatha Frames S-383 210A
266 Stencil $-505 a1eA
267 Signature S-501 o108
268 Cougar-1 §-281 e1eC
268 Master §-485 o10C
269 Ace S-L64 016D
270 Blockup $-339 B818E
278 Simple $-502 e1ec
271 Double S-476 o1oF
272 Disappearing S-47h 2110
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273 Zzoom $-512 8111
2™ Outline S$-492 8112
275 Joker S-48L 9113
276 Headline S-480 o411y
276 Rounded 1 S-378 0914
277 Trains/81 S-149 8115
278 Extra S-477 e116
279 Reverse S-495 0117
280 Chubby S-474 o118
281 Fralkctur 5~3u5 0019
281 Official S-490 2119
282 Basic S-466 011A
283 Double Decker S-473 9118
284 Smart $-503 911C
285 Short N Fat S$-500 811D
286 Tall N Thin $-506 811E
287 Sandwidh S-499 811F
287 Shadowy Mega $-371 091F
288 Icon S-482 9120
289 Squares S-50k 0121
298 By-Line S-478 0122
291 Triangle $-509 8123
293 Chunky S-472 8125
2% Three-D S$-588 8126
296 BSW 128 S 0128
308 Kumn ,Geddit 4 §-298 812Cc
Joe Maxi Pueblo $-306 e12C
300 Rainstorm §-271 812C
301 Katakana 12 S-440 212D
301 Maxi Outline $-305 812D
382 Maxi Dashes S-301 012€
383 IERoma P & E S-349 812F
3e3 Maxi Reverse S$-366 - 812F
3a3 Via Face Don §-333 012F
303 Via Face Don 60 S-433 o12f
3ok Maxi Squares S-308 9130
385 Boxed (Lamb) $-287 2131
307 Prose S-324 9133
308 Swirls $-329 9134
309 Italic S$-296 8135
310 Poetry §-323 9136
311 Mega Odin S-418 8137
311 Script §-327 0137
312 Slim $-328 0138
313 Olive $-322 0139
313 Round S$-326 8139
k303 Maxi Stout $-3e8 213A
315 Reilly 325 2138
316 Bugle $-288 e13C
320 Maxi Castle S-300 2140
320 Tengwar s-107 2140
321 Maxi Herman $-382 2141
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323 Maxi Lisbon $-383 8143
325 Chico $-289 2145
326 Maxi Bobo $-299 0146
327 Fresno (lamb) S-2% o7
328 Russian $-99 o148
328 Terrace $-331 81us
329 Hadley S-334 2149
330 Power S-324 o1uA
331 Coyote $~291 o1uB
332 Yucca $-335 8uC
333 Maxi Yucca S$-309 214D
334 Blanco $-287 B14E
335 Fortuna ‘ $-293 O1uF
337 Sunrise $-329 9451
338 Hazelnut $-295 0152
339 Engler $-292 2153
348 Franklin $-293 1S4
3ud Clifford $-290 8155
342 Poppy $-323 9156
32 Vilas S-L434 8156
343 Morgan $-320 9157
3uh Easy §-292 0158
3uS Bonanza 14 $-287 8159
3u6 Maxi Saturn S-307 815A
347 Center S-288 8158
3u8 Monegan S-320 815C
3u9 Senita §-327 815D
350 Ed Font $-252 915E
350 Horley $-335 015E
351 Trigg $-332 815F
352 Shaness S-328 o160
353 Chiquita $-289 8161
354 Homward $-296 8162
354 Maxi Yucca2 $-309 8162
355 Jensen . S$-29% 8163
356 Rosesood $-326 816k
357 George S-2% 8165
358 Clouser $-290 08166
359 Maxi Hamilton S-301 8167
368 Bisque+ S-2 8168
368 Maxi Mesquite S-30% 0168
361 Maxi London S-303 8169
RN Maxi Angular $-29 81eC
383 Duckabush $-282 o17F
385 Roman 12 $-326 0181
386 Plain Bold 2 $-323 2182
400 Fancy $-165 0198
4198 Future $-165 2198
400 Indian S-483 819@
408 Med Wanted S-4u87 0190
4“0 01d English $-269 01998
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in

400 Reckless S-180 81%
400 Roman S-180 8190
409 © Squariff S$-375 8199
4o1i Five X 5 Char S-254 0191
402 Five X 7 Normal S-254 09192
403 Typesetter CAD $-275 9193
4Oy Katakana $-256 - 81
405 Chemistry,CAD $-251 2195
496 Patterns $-269 0196
4er Machine CAD $-258 8197
uwa? Mongol S-489 8197
488 CAD Roman ‘ $-251 2198
4@9 Furniture A S-254 2199
w10 Furniture B $-255 815a
411 German §-255 0198
412 Graph Sym $-255 819C
w13 Keyboard S-4ou 91%0
413 Label Sym 5-258 819D
Wik Map Sym S-258 Q19E
415 Goodtype S-2% 0195F
415 Map Sym2 $-258 019F
416 . Music $-268 01ine
w7 Fill R $-252 01R1
418 Plumbing $-269 21A2
419 Ansi S-251 91A3
420 Five X 7 W/DESCN S-254 1Ak
421 Flow Sym S-254 81RS
422 Fill B $-253 01A6
423 Map Sym3 $-259 01A7
424 Fill C $-253 81A8
Lkl Box Icons S-462/5-470 @1BC
Ly Latin S-125 918C
ety Simple $-373 81BC
L6 Mega Snow . S-420 818BE
455 Typed S-1e9 e1cY
464 Hoh §-282 01Do
u7s Stop 2 57 84DE
480 Smedley ES S-456 o1E0
481 CS Font $-291 81E1
484 Mega Cic $-489 e4E1
48y Chemical 484 $-339 01EY
500 Cabaret S-158 e1Fy
500 Cool .Set S-161 o1FY
500 Dactus/R-N S-234 81FYy
500 Digital,Set $-162 -3 12
508 Gothic 2 S-165 B1FY
500 Great S-166 81FYy
500 Mage S-171 o1Fy
500 New Char,Set S$-175 o1Fy
500 New Set S-176 o1FYy
500 Outline S-177 B1FYy
500 Print2 $-179 B1FY
500 Rope-Letters S-497 91FY
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o
500 Rope-23 S-497 o1Fy
500 RSUWP R-2 S-497 O1Fy
500 Sepulchre S-160 01FY
500 Shadow S-182 312
See Shadow 2 §-225 01Fy
' 500 Sire S-244 o1FYy
500 Small S-245 8iFy
500 Square $-182 91FLu
500 Star Fleet $-182 o1y
508 Stealth/Chrset S-183 ofFy
See Stencil S-183 a1Fy
500 Stop,Set $-183 81Fy
300 Strikeover S-453 024k
S5ee Style S-184 01F.
500 Thin 2 S-246 313
500 Tiny S-2u6 o1Fy
500 Typa.FM s-378 o1Fy
508 Hestern §~152 o1Fy
501 Blox S-469 81FS
501 Dactus/0-2-8 $-234 01FS
So1 Manuscript S-81 01FS
Se1 Moozik S-364 o1FS
501 Rope-Numbers S-497 91F5
501 RSUP Numbers S-498 04FS
562 Flix S-478 314
562 Lined Manuscript S-79 B81F6
5@2 Script FM S-426 0iF6
502 Script FM S-426 o1Fe
503 Exotic S-72 01F7?
S04 Avon S-466 81F8
504 Bookplate $~287 o1F8
Sou Theatre S-107 91F8
587 footers S-479 o1FB
509 Allsorts S-465 a1FD
30 Nova S-u89 ‘O1FE
S5ie RSUP 23 S$-498 O1FE
511 Hash-Line S-S540 O1FF
512 Lined S-485 9200
517 Mega Superb 24 8205
518 Mega Superb 38 S-262 08206
523 Vector $-379 08208
537 Simplifont 12+ S$-373 8219
S43 Mega Stax $-422 02hF
Su? Mega Headline : $-259 9223
Su7 Maga Smurf S-261 0223
556 Mega Plain S-418 0226
554 Klickitat $-297 822A
555 fAstral 80 S-385 0228
568 Mega Simple S-458 0239
576 Spots S$-375 o040
579 Mega Bookbinder S-499 o3
585 Mega English S-u13 9249
59 Folded Ribbon 5-399 2254
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600 Compufont s-12 0258
600 Niobrara $-212 09258
601 Menominee $-208 8259
682 Cumberland $-193 825A
603 Penobscot . S-217 9258
(= Yazoo S-2u9 825C
6065 Saco S-220 025D
606 Cartoons $-56 825€
606 Sangamon - §-220 825
607 Coosa S-198 825F
607 Ultra Bodini S-1069 025F
608 Santee §-223 08260
609 Nansemond s-210 0261
610 Desplaines $-195 8262
610 Pamlico 5-216 0268
611 Tombigbee $-228 0263
612 Chameleon 1 S§-58 2264
612 Flambeau S-198 2264
612 Querty-Kapz $-369 0264
613 Chameleon 2 S-60 8265
643 Helvetica S$-439 9265
(31 Chameleon 3 $-62 0266
614 Scioto S-224 8266
616 Genesee S-200 0268
616 Genesee 32 S$-200 8268
623 -Tuolumne §-229 026F
626 Firstart S-478 @272
627 Manistee S$-205 0273
627 Moreart S-489 8273
628 Between 5-469 2y
632 2ingies S$-511 8278
635 Tippecanoe ) $-227 8278
640 Chesset 5-286 0280
640 Ramapo s-218 6280
642 Black Vertstripe $-339 9282
643 White Vertstripe $-380 9283
4l Ocmulgee S-2144 9284
857 Horistripe S-347 08291
660 Sticks $-506 2%
666 Italique LQ S-440 029A
666 Voivod S-247 829A
682 Mukilteo $-322 02AR
698 Mega Backstripe S-310 928A
195 Frankfort S-199 82C1
706 Stretch 5-226 02C2
787 Compufont 30 S$-198 02C3
107 Lines 1 IP S-204 02C3
789 Speed $-225 92C5
13 Pyramid $-218 @209
M3 Shadowed Bars S-2u4 92C9
K4 Rounded §-229 82CA
T Underscore Font $-238 82CA
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Underscore 2
Scoreboard IP
Where?
Clothesline
Square
Clothesline2
Lines & Dots

Implied

Wide

Greece

Modern Stencil
Olden

Italian Print
Italian

Score

Futurefont
Tubes
Fission
Mega Zingies
High Strung
Get Down
Sequim
Shotgun
Halved

Half & Half

Downtrack
Sunset
Crusader
Messyi
Binary2
Heather

Peace

Scribble
Comicy1l

Skagit

Mega Crazyt
Mega Ultrainfra
Glyptic

Hexagon

Takoma
Trapezoid

Parallelogram
What
Chessboard
Space fge
Lines 2 IP
Hostage

Heawy

Ninety Six Skinmy
Express

Oval

§-238
$-225
S-248
$-189
S-245
$-189
$-238

§-237
S-248
§-236
S-241
S-2u1
§-238
§-237
S-242

S-439
S-247
§-235
S-487
S-237
§-236
§-327
S-2u4Y
§-237
$-236

§-235
S~246
$-232
S-241
$-231
§-237

S-242
S-243
§-232
§-328
$-238
§-259
§-255
S-256
§-226
S-274

§-268
§-275
§-252
$-273
§-258

S-3u?

§-252
§-268

02F2
92FY4
02F5
02F6
2F7
82F7

82F8
02F9
02FfR

02FC
02FD
02fD

O2FF
0300
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769 Fire $~253 8304
770 Striped $-273 28302
771 RealRound - $-271 0383
72 Speed2 $-273 836y
3 Edgar Allen $-252 0305
™ Cardiography $-251 8386
775 Heatherly $-275 0367
e Mega Hollow $-313 03es
K{g4 Collegiate 5-190 0389
7 JabbaFont 23 0309
7 Mega Frosty S—4iy 08389
e Mega ShadowedBar S-360 0389
8 TNT $-332 23eA
779 Matrix $-298 0368
780 Striped 2 $-329 83eC
781 Dotty $-292 038D
82 Tilt " 8-331 830E
783 Delta $-292 936F
™o Mega Shattered S-317 0318
85 Mismatched S-349 8314
86 Mega Gridlines S§-357 8312
786 Metallica S-135 8312
.7 Contemporary S-342 8313
788 Coal S$-3u1 0314
789 Printer S-368 2315
789 Puyallup S-284 8315
791 Mega People $-360 0317
792 Mismatched 2 S-364 8318
793 Mega Mismatched $-359 319
795 Futura U & L S-345 0318
796 Tape $-377 831C
97 Linet S-486 231D
797 Olympia S-423 831D
797 Pysht 14 $-325 031D
801 Fuzzy S-119 8321
801 Fuzzy S-74 8321
843 Aztec S-387 832D
819 Bueno $-393 8333
824 Tahuya S-284 9338
825 Tech Font S-377 8339
826 Billboard S§-338 833R
827 Mega Lumpy $-359 2338
828 Mega Valdez $-362 833¢C
829 Circle Square S-341 933D
830 Mundo Bars 5-365 833t
831 Stink S$-376 a33F
832 Atlantic S-338 o3ue
832 Mega Chancery S-442 a34e
833 Steel $-375 a3u1
834 Mega Desplaines S-409 342
834 Mega Letters $-359 342
835 Mega Halsa S-416 oM
835 Mega Mountain S-u47 343
836 Mega Knox $-358 34y
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837 Mega Gothic S-412 a3us
842 Mega Speed S-421 o3uA
S Tukwila $-333 a3ub
8u6 Mega firabian Nights S-487 834t
8u? Mega Fritzquadrata S~y O3uF
847 Mega Gallery S-411 O3uF
850 Mega Scrabble S-447 8352
852 Mega Santa Maria S-u57 9354
853 Mega Vatican S-423 0355
855 Mega Angle S-488 8357
856 Mega Divided S-410 8358
866 Mega Lewis S-416 0362
888 Donato $-115 8378
900 Conductor $-290 384
900 Teeny 5 Point S-106 e3su
900 Smith Corona §$-373 a38u
902 Somerton S-3% 0386
904 Sidewinder §-372 . @388
904 Split S-S50 0388
995 Juniper S$-351 8389
968 Gateway S§-346 938C
989 Circles $-395 038D
9089 Edgewood S-3u3 238D
911 Mega Relic S-419 838F
919 Wilson §-516 0397
919 Wilson 919 S$-429 9397
922 Harrison $-513 @39A
922 New Nine $-269 839A
926 Icon Font S-514 939%
927 Reverse S$-515 839F
928 Adams S$-513 23R8
929 Wazzu §-285 03A1
931 Kennedy S-514 83A3
933 McKinley S$-515 a3AS
981 Mega Tombigbee S-44S 8365
988 Publish Fonts $-278 83DC
990 Hareizit $-379 93DE
995 Macintosh $-298 03E3
996 TMNT S-338 O3EW
997 Stripes $-506 03ES
997 Mega Ingot $-133 83ES
998 Burlap $-393 93E6
999 Mega Nazareth S-207 93E7
999 Party S-493 937
1000 Hebrew 2 $-166 3E8
1000 Mathematical s-171 3E8
1000 Mega Fancyfull S-413 03E8
1000 Morrisville $-320 38
1000 Plan S$-493 038
1000 Pricelist S-423 93E8
1003 Billets $-231 X 1:]
1008 Tippecanoe 2 $-332 a3Fe
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1610 Morganna $-279 83r2
1011 Bonehead S$~157 83F3
1041 Correspondence S-161 o3F3
1041 Dabin-44 UC S-1%4 83F3
1012 Dabin-44 LC $-195 o3F4
1013 Def Leppard S-68 a3F5
1019 Saloon S$-498 a3FB
1020 Mega Poster S§-315 83FC
1620 Wilde S$-511 83FC
1020 Yippy~I-Ki-Yay S-4S5 03FC
1021 Addon S-465 83FD
1021 Danson S-UT4 @3FD
1021 Mega Slant S-260 a3FD
1622 Gatsby S—479 Q3FE
1022 Mega Pixel S-314 O3FE
1023 Anniversary S-466 O3FF
1023 Balloon, %9 5-338 O3FF
1623 Shock $-500 83FF
1023 Ultima 62 O3FF
1526 LeGrat S-352%
1563 Regency $~369*
1820 Hestern §-380%
1821 Amor S-336%
1823 Times S-378%
2080 Scripture S-378%
2881 Rusal S-370%
2081 Shadow S-371%
2083 Dropped S=-343x
2340 Liner §-353%
2341 Symbols S-376%
2342 Eves S-3uln

*Not a legal GEOS font ID number

Ravized @9/72579%
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